
Rockhurst (18-10) -vs- Missouri S&T (16-10)
3/28/2026 at Rolla, MO

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nate Donovan (2-0)
Loss: Brendan Rodis (3-3)
Save: Ethan Payne (3)
HBP: Brendan Rodis, Ryan Joyner, Andrew Hedgecorth, Nate Donovan, Ethan Payne
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:01   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Rockhurst 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 6 8 6
Missouri S&T 2 1 1 4 4 2 X 14 11 4

Rockhurst 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Syfert cf 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
    Cal Ramthun 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Afton Koch rf 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Michael Laudando dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Colton Wemhoff lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Dakota Hanna ss 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Avery Garmon 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Gustavo Leon 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 4
Luke Feucht c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Michael Novak ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Chase c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Peyton Clerk 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Chase Leathers cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brendan Rodis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson LeCluyse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Archer Nolen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Joyner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 8 5 3 4 10

2B: Afton Koch (1)
3B: Peyton Clerk (1)
SH: Colton Wemhoff (1)
SF: Dakota Hanna (1)
SB: Josh Syfert (1); Dakota Hanna (1)
HBP: Colton Wemhoff (1); Dakota Hanna (2)
E: Dakota Hanna (1); Gustavo Leon (3); Luke Feucht (1); Peyton
Clerk (1)

Missouri S&T 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drew Baugus cf 4 2 1 0 1 0 2
    Scott Thompson cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bricen Smith 2b 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
Garrett Meyer rf 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Will Beckham dh 3 4 1 1 2 1 1
Denton Damgaard 1b 5 1 2 4 0 0 0
    Nick Hooper 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aiden Cizek 3b 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Nick Krodinger ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Cory Chostner lf 1 2 0 0 3 0 0
Will Muench ss/3b 3 0 2 4 0 0 3
Landen Roberts c 4 0 0 1 0 0 3
Andrew Hedgecorth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Donovan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Payne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 14 11 13 8 2 10

2B: Denton Damgaard (2); Will Muench (1)
3B: Drew Baugus (1); Garrett Meyer (1)
SF: Aiden Cizek (1); Will Muench (1)
SB: Bricen Smith (1); Aiden Cizek (1)
CS: Scott Thompson (1); Bricen Smith (1)
HBP: Bricen Smith (1); Aiden Cizek (1)
E: Aiden Cizek (1); Will Muench (2); Nate Donovan (1)
DP: 1

Rockhurst IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brendan Rodis (L, 3-3) 3.2 6 8 0 4 1 1 0 1 0 20 26 6 4 94
Jack Miller 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 13
Jackson LeCluyse 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 10
Archer Nolen 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 1 22
Ryan Joyner 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 6 0 1 23
Totals 11 14 6 8 2 3 0 2 0 30 42 9 6 162

Missouri S&T IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Hedgecorth 3.2 4 4 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 15 21 6 3 88
Nate Donovan (W, 2-0) 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 1 22
Ethan Payne (S, 3) 2.1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 9 10 1 3 36
Totals 8 6 2 3 4 0 0 3 0 29 37 9 7 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   

Rockhurst - Top of 1st ROC MIS
Josh Syfert reached first on an error by ss (3-2 BBBKKFF). 0 0
Josh Syfert stole second. 0 0
Afton Koch doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Josh Syfert scored, unearned. 1 0
Michael Laudando walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 1 0
Colton Wemhoff grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Michael Laudando advanced to second; Afton Koch
advanced to third. 1 0
Dakota Hanna flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Afton Koch scored, unearned. 2 0
Avery Garmon singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Michael Laudando scored, unearned. 3 0
Gustavo Leon singled to second base (0-1 F); Avery Garmon advanced to second. 3 0
Luke Feucht struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 0

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 1st ROC MIS
Drew Baugus fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 3 0
Bricen Smith singled to second base (1-2 BKSFF). 3 0
Bricen Smith out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 0
Garrett Meyer walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 0
Garrett Meyer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Will Beckham struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c (1-2 KKBF); Garrett Meyer advanced to
third. 3 0
Denton Damgaard doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Will Beckham scored, unearned; Garrett Meyer
scored, unearned. 3 2
Aiden Cizek hit by pitch (3-2 BBFKH). 3 2
Cory Chostner walked (3-0 BBBB); Aiden Cizek advanced to second; Denton Damgaard advanced to third. 3 2
Will Muench grounded out to 1b (0-1 K). 3 2

Rockhurst - Top of 2nd ROC MIS
Peyton Clerk grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 2
Josh Syfert flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 3 2
Afton Koch walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 2
Michael Laudando flied out to rf (2-2 KBFB). 3 2

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 2nd ROC MIS
Landen Roberts flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 3 2
Drew Baugus reached first on an error by ss (1-1 KB). 3 2
Bricen Smith grounded out to 1b (1-1 KB); Drew Baugus advanced to second. 3 2
Garrett Meyer tripled to left field, RBI (0-0); Drew Baugus scored, unearned. 3 3
Will Beckham flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 3 3

Rockhurst - Top of 3rd ROC MIS
Colton Wemhoff hit by pitch (3-2 KFFFFFFBFBH). 3 3
Dakota Hanna reached first on an error by ss (1-2 KFB); Colton Wemhoff advanced to second. 3 3
Avery Garmon flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 3 3
Gustavo Leon flied into double play lf to 2b (2-2 BKBK); Colton Wemhoff out on the play. 3 3

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 3rd ROC MIS
Denton Damgaard flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 3 3
Aiden Cizek grounded out to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 3
Cory Chostner reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 3 3
Will Muench singled, bunt (0-0); Cory Chostner advanced to second. 3 3
Landen Roberts reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (1-1 KB); Will Muench advanced to third; Cory
Chostner scored, unearned. 3 4
Drew Baugus grounded out to 1b (1-0 B). 3 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Rockhurst - Top of 4th ROC MIS
Luke Feucht flied out to rf (2-2 FBFBF). 3 4
Peyton Clerk reached first on an error by 3b (3-1 BBBK). 3 4
Josh Syfert grounded out to p (0-0); Peyton Clerk advanced to second. 3 4
Afton Koch singled to right field, RBI (1-1 FB); Peyton Clerk scored, unearned. 4 4
Michael Laudando walked (3-0 BBBB); Afton Koch advanced to second. 4 4
Nate Donovan to p for Andrew Hedgecorth. 4 4
Colton Wemhoff flied out to rf (0-0). 4 4

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 4th ROC MIS
Bricen Smith singled to right field (3-2 KBFBB). 4 4
Garrett Meyer flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 4 4
Bricen Smith stole second. 4 4
Will Beckham walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 4
Denton Damgaard reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 BBF); Will Beckham advanced to second; Bricen
Smith advanced to third. 4 4
Aiden Cizek flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-2 BKFF); Bricen Smith scored, unearned. 4 5
Cory Chostner walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Denton Damgaard advanced to second; Will Beckham advanced to
third. 4 5
Will Muench doubled to left field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Cory Chostner scored, unearned; Denton Damgaard scored,
unearned; Will Beckham scored, unearned. 4 8
Jack Miller to p for Brendan Rodis. 4 8
Landen Roberts fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 8

Rockhurst - Top of 5th ROC MIS
Dakota Hanna hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 8
Avery Garmon flied out to rf (0-2 KKF). 4 8
Dakota Hanna stole second. 4 8
Gustavo Leon singled to center field (3-2 FBBBK); Dakota Hanna advanced to third. 4 8
Michael Novak pinch hit for Luke Feucht. 4 8
Dakota Hanna scored on an error by p. 5 8
Michael Novak grounded out to 1b (3-2 BKBBK); Gustavo Leon advanced to second. 5 8
Peyton Clerk tripled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Gustavo Leon scored. 6 8
Ethan Payne to p for Nate Donovan. 6 8
Josh Syfert flied out to lf (0-1 K). 6 8

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 5th ROC MIS
Michael Chase to c for Jackson LeCluyse. 6 8
Drew Baugus tripled to right field (3-1 BBBK). 6 8
Drew Baugus scored on a wild pitch. 6 9
Bricen Smith walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 9
Jackson LeCluyse to p for Jack Miller. 6 9
Garrett Meyer singled to left field (3-2 KBKBBF); Bricen Smith advanced to third. 6 9
Will Beckham singled to pitcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b, RBI (0-2 SK); Garrett Meyer
advanced to second, advanced to third on the error; Bricen Smith scored. 6 10
Archer Nolen to p for Jackson LeCluyse. 6 10
Denton Damgaard popped up to ss (1-1 SB). 6 10
Aiden Cizek singled to right field, RBI (1-2 FSB); Will Beckham advanced to third; Garrett Meyer scored. 6 11
Aiden Cizek stole second. 6 11
Cory Chostner walked (3-2 BKBBFFB). 6 11
Will Muench flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Cory Chostner advanced to second; Aiden Cizek
advanced to third; Will Beckham scored. 6 12
Landen Roberts grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBFSF). 6 12

Rockhurst - Top of 6th ROC MIS
Afton Koch grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 6 12
Michael Laudando grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 12
Colton Wemhoff singled to left field (3-1 BKBB). 6 12



Dakota Hanna hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Colton Wemhoff advanced to second. 6 12
Avery Garmon singled to right field (1-2 BFK); Dakota Hanna advanced to second; Colton Wemhoff
advanced to third. 6 12
Gustavo Leon struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 6 12

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 6th ROC MIS
Ryan Joyner to p for Archer Nolen. 6 12
Drew Baugus walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 12
Scott Thompson pinch ran for Drew Baugus. 6 12
Bricen Smith hit by pitch (3-2 BFBFH); Scott Thompson advanced to second. 6 12
Bricen Smith advanced to second; Scott Thompson out at third c to 1b to 2b to 3b, caught stealing. 6 12
Garrett Meyer grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB); Bricen Smith advanced to third. 6 12
Will Beckham walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 12
Will Beckham advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 12
Denton Damgaard doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Will Beckham scored; Bricen Smith scored. 6 14
Nick Krodinger pinch hit for Aiden Cizek. 6 14
Nick Hooper pinch ran for Denton Damgaard. 6 14
Nick Krodinger struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 14

Rockhurst - Top of 7th ROC MIS
Scott Thompson to cf. 6 14
Nick Hooper to 1b. 6 14
Nick Krodinger to ss. 6 14
Will Muench to 3b. 6 14
Michael Chase struck out, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 6 14
Chase Leathers pinch hit for Peyton Clerk. 6 14
Chase Leathers grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 6 14
Cal Ramthun pinch hit for Josh Syfert. 6 14
Cal Ramthun struck out looking (1-2 BKSFK). 6 14

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 7th ROC MIS
Cal Ramthun to 2b. 6 14
Chase Leathers to cf. 6 14


